

MHKO070000682020



REGULAR CIVIL SUIT No. 18 / 2020
Ashok Kadge and oth. Vs. Bapu Kadge and ano.
ORDER BELOW EXH. 151

Vide this application, plaintiffs are requesting for police protection to convey the sugarcane crop from this land through the disputed road. Say of defendants is filed at Exh. 155.

02. Perused application and say. Also perused record and proceeding.

03. It is seen that similar sort of applications were moved by plaintiff at Exh. 94 and 101 and vide common order dated 09.03.2023 both those applications were allowed with specific direction. At this juncture also, same contingency appears to have arise between the parties and whereupon similar sort of directions appears to be just and necessary to meet the ends of justice and conveying the sugarcane of plaintiffs through disputed road. Accordingly, following order :-

ORDER

- 1- Application is allowed.
- 2- Issue directions to concerned PSO to provide adequate police protection to the plaintiffs, only for the purpose of conveying the sugarcane crop from the lands Gut No. 931 admeasuring 46-R and Gut No. 965 admeasuring 2-H 04-R, of plaintiffs.

- 3- Plaintiffs are directed to borne necessary expenses incurred for police protection, and submit it details alongwith receipts etc. on affidavit.
- 4- Plaintiffs are further directed to deposit security deposit of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand only) in the Court as condition precedent.
- 5- Plaintiffs are also directed to take precaution not to disturb any adjacent land owner or any of defendants while conveying the sugarcane crop.
- 6- Plaintiffs are also further directed to make video shooting of entire activity of conveying sugarcane crop, and submit it to the court within 7 days of conveying the sugarcane crop.

Sd/-

(**Anand D. Karbhajan**)

Place - Jaysingpur.

Date - 13/02/2024

Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.

Note - The validity of digital signature of Presiding Officer has expired.

:- Certificate :-

I affirm that the contents of the P.D.F. file judgment / order are same, word to word, as per the original judgment / order.

Name of Stenographer	Mrs. Pallavi V. Sasane
Name of Court	Jt. CJD & JMFC, Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.
Date of Decision	13/02/2024
Judgment / Order signed by the P.O. on	13/02/2024
Judgment / Order uploaded on	14/02/2024